

1344 crossman avenue	sunnyvale california 94089		
tel 408 227 4500	fax 408 227 4550		
www.arubanetworks.com			

Product Announcement

End-of-Sale of the Aruba AP-104/105 Access Points

Aruba Networks is announcing end-of-sale for the following products:

Aruba Part Number	Product Description	Recommended Replacement	
AP-104	iba 104 Wireless Access Point (802.11abgn 2x2:2, dual radio, AP-204 enna connectors)		
AP-104-F1	Aruba 104 Wireless Access Point (802.11abgn 2x2:2, dual radio, antenna connectors), FIPS/TAA	na connectors), FIPS/TAA	
AP-105	oa 105 Wireless Access Point (802.11abgn 2x2:2, dual radio, AP-205 grated antennas)		
AP-105-F1	Aruba 105 Wireless Access Point (802.11abgn 2x2:2, dual radio, integrated antennas), FIPS/TAA	AP-205-F1	
IAP-104	Aruba Instant IAP-104 Wireless Access Point, 802.11abgn, dual radio, antenna connectors - Restricted Regulatory Domain: Rest of World	IAP-204-RW	
IAP-104-IL	Aruba Instant 104 Wireless Access Point, 802.11abgn, dual-band, dual radio, antenna connectors. Restricted Regulatory Domain - Israel	IAP-204-IL	
IAP-104-JP	Aruba Instant IAP-104 Wireless Access Point, 802.11abgn, dual radio, antenna connectors - Restricted Regulatory Domain: Japan	IAP-204-JP	
IAP-104-US	Aruba Instant IAP-104 Wireless Access Point, 802.11abgn, dual radio, antenna connectors - Restricted Regulatory Domain: United States	IAP-204-US	
IAP-105	Aruba Instant IAP-105 Wireless Access Point, 802.11abgn, dual radio, integrated antennas - Restricted Regulatory Domain: Rest of World	IAP-205-RW	
IAP-105-IL	Aruba Instant IAP-105 Wireless Access Point, 802.11abgn, dual radio, integrated antennas - Restricted Regulatory Domain: Israel	IAP-205-IL	
IAP-105-JP	Aruba Instant IAP-105 Wireless Access Point, 802.11abgn, dual radio, integrated antennas - Restricted Regulatory Domain: Japan	IAP-205-JP	
IAP-105-US	Aruba Instant IAP-105 Wireless Access Point, 802.11abgn, dual radio, integrated antennas - Restricted Regulatory Domain: United States	IAP-205-US	
AP-105-MNT-C	Aruba 100 Series Access Point Mount Kit (ceiling grid). Contains 2x ceiling grid rail adapters (9/16" and 15/16" flat rails).	N/A	
AP-105-MNT-C2	Aruba 100 Series Access Point Mount Kit (ceiling grid). Contains 2x ceiling grid rail adapters (for Interlude and Silhouette style rails).	N/A	
AP-105-MNT	Aruba 100 Series Access Point Mount Kits (secure, flat surface).	N/A	
AP-105-MNT-DC	Contains 1x flat surface wall/ceiling secure mount cradle and 1x wall-box secure mount cradle.	N/A	
AP-HPF-SMA	In-line RF antenna cellular interference filter (high-pass). RP-SMA connectors	N/A	



1344 crossman avenue		sunnyvale california 94089
tel 408 227 4500		fax 408 227 4550
www.aruba	net	works.com

Product Announcement

End-of-Sale of the Aruba AP-104/105 Access Points

We currently expect to be accepting final orders through July 31, 2015, however this final date will depend on the continued availability of stock and, at Aruba's discretion, the actual end of sale date may be earlier. End of support for the products is August 1, 2020. We strongly encourage you to transition all backlog and new business to the recommended replacement products where possible.

Definitions

- End-of-Sales Announcement (this document): Date of official end-of-sales notice.
- End-of-Sales Date: The first day the product is no longer orderable through Aruba Networks point-of-sale mechanisms. The product is no longer for sale.
- End-of-Support Date: The first day the product is no longer supported by Aruba Networks.

End-of-Sale Milestones

- End-of-Sales Announcement: January 31, 2015
- End-of-Sales Date: August 1, 2015
- End-of-Support Date: August 1, 2020

For questions regarding this end-of-sale announcement, contact eos@arubanetworks.com.

Confidentiality level: Public Page 2 of 2 January 31, 2015